# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Failure Analysis of Cardiovascular Technologies, Inc.	01/22/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bose Corporation
Street Address:	The Mountain
City:	Framingham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01701

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6810751	
Application Number:	10947644	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)542-8906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: APSI@fr.com

Correspondent Name: David Feigenbaum

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02103-807001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brooke Benjamin

Total Attachments: 2 source=807ass#page1.tif source=807ass#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018826 FRAME: 0309

500215795

H \$80 00

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, FAILURE ANALYSIS OF CARDIOVASCULAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a Florida corporation having a principal place of business at 3777 Gulfstream Rd., Gulfstream, Florida, 33483; hereby assigns to BOSE CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at The Mountain, Framingham, Massachusetts 01701-9168, United States of America, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of United States patent 6,810,751, entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR VASCULAR DURABILITY AND FATIGUE TESTING, issued November 2, 2004, and United States patent application 10/947,644 filed September 22, 2004, this assignment including said patent and patent application, any and all United States and foreign patent applications and patents, utility models, and design registrations filed or granted for any of said inventions or improvements, the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said patent and application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and the right to sue for and recover all past, present, and future damages for infringement of all of said patents and patent applications, and the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply in all countries in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and the Assignor agrees without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to arrange signing for such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this agreement.

Attorney Docket No: 02103-807001

FAILURE ANALYSIS	OF CARDIQVASCULAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
DATE: 1/22/2007	by
State of	•
County of Lake:	
Before me this 22 day of _	
Annuary C Marcha known to me to be the	e person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
Assignment and acknowledged that he ex-	ecuted the same as his free act and deed for the
purposes therein contained.	
My Commission Express 03/25/2009	otar Public y Commission Expires: 3.25.08
[Notary's Seal Here]	

21420252.doc

**RECORDED: 01/31/2007** 

2 nf 2